

D.G. Parab (Steno H.G.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 35644 OF 2025  
IN  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.495 OF 2018

Samir Bhatia, Son of Anil Bhatia ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Jamnadas Ratansi (since deceased) ...Applicants  
1A. Malti Dhirshi Bhatia and Ors.

*Versus*

Samir Bhatia, son of Anil Bhatia & Ors. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Sagar Seth a/w. Aditi Prabhu K. i/b Desai Desai Carrimjee and Mulla, Advocates for the Applicants.  
Ms. Nikita Vardhan a/w Vidyashree Perla i/b Kanga and Co., Advocates for the Original Applicants in CRA No.495 of 2018.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 24<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the Original Applicant in Civil Revision Application No.495 of 2018, stand over to **1st December 2025 (High on Board)**.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]