

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 426 OF 2026

In

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION 495 OF 2018

Samir Bhatia Son Of Anil Bhatia ...PETITIONER

V/S

Jamnadas Ratansi (since Deceased) Thr. Lrs.RESPONDENT

Malti Dhirshi Bhatia And Ors.

Mr.Sagar Seth a/w. Aditi Prabhu K. for Applicant.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 23rd February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 04/03/2026 , HOB. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if
any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)